Buffalo (6-4,0-0 MAC) -vs- Bucknell (9-2,0-0 Patriot)
12/20/21 at Sojka Pavilion, Lewisburg, PA

Date: 12/20/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: dg;]%g o5 Buffalo 13| 13| 29| 14| 69

Site: Sojka Pavilion, Lewisburg, PA Bucknell 29 14 18 19 80

Referees: Katie Wood, Colleen Thompson, Keith Miller

Buffalo 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Fair,Dyaisha * 36 8-24 4-8 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 0 1 3 20

00 Hemphill,Summer * 36 6-16 1-6 2-4 5-8 13 4 0 3 4 0 15

12  McEvans,Cheyenne * 31 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 1 2 0 4

03 Young,Jazmine * 21 1-5 1-3 1-4 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 4

25 Adeyeye,Adebola * 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2

04 Woolley,Georgia 33 7-10 4-6 4-4 4-7 11 5 0 4 1 0 22

11  Camp,Dominique 26 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 3 0 0 2

01 Christie,Loren 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 2 0 0

05 Jordan,Nia 7 0-1 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-71 10-24 7-14 19-22 41 18 8 15 10 3 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-19 26.32 % 1-4 25.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 2-3 66.67 % 3-6 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 12-18 66.67 % 5-9 55.56 % 0-2 0.00 %

4th Quarter 5-21 23.81 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

Total 26-71 36.6 % 10-24 41.7 % 7-14 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)

Adeyeye,Adebola,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 O

Bucknell 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Collins,Cecelia * 36 7-13 2-2 5-6 0-5 5 3 3 2 0 1 21

11  O'Brien,Taylor * 37 5-19 1-2 6-8 0-4 4 1 3 2 1 3 17

14  Johnson,Tai * 26 4-6 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 1 1 9

52  Shaffer,Emma * 16 2-2 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 1 2 1 1 0 7

12 walls,Marly * 38 2-5 0-1 2-4 0-6 6 2 6 1 1 3 6

21  Krsul,Carly 24 8-11 0-0 1-1 7-6 13 4 2 3 1 o 17

33  Kulesza,Julie 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 6] 0 1 0 (0] 0 3

04  Dingler,Caroline 14 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0

01 Sisselman,Remi 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 2 1 1 (0] 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-61 5-10 17-23 11-28 39 14 21 12 5 8 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 11-20 55.00 % 3-3 100.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-13 46.15 % 1-1 100.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 0-3 0.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

4th Quarter 5-14 35.71 % 1-3 33.33% 8-12 66.67 %

Total 29-61 47.5% 5-10 50.0 % 17-23 73.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Buffalo

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell

MISS JUMPER by HEMPHILL,SUMMER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE
MISS JUMPER by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,SUMMER
MISS JUMPER by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE

MISS 3PTR by HEMPHILL,SUMMER

MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

MISS JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA

GOOD LAYUP by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA(iIn the paint)
FOUL by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA

FOUL TECH by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA

SUB OUT by ADEYEYE,ADEBOLA

SUB IN by CHRISTIE,LOREN

MISS JUMPER by HEMPHILL,SUMMER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHRISTIE,LOREN
TURNOVER by YOUNG,JAZMINE

BLOCK by CHRISTIE,LOREN

SUB OUT by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE
SUB IN by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
REBOUND DEF by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
GOOD JUMPER by HEMPHILL,SUMMER

GOOD 3PTR by YOUNG,JAZMINE
ASSIST by FAIR,DYAISHA
FOUL by HEMPHILL,SUMMER

09:35
09:14
09:05
09:01
09:01

08:45

08:31

08:22

0-2

0-7

2-7

2-8
2-9
2-10
2-11

2-13

4-13

4-15

7-15

H2

H 4

H7

HS5

H6
H7
H8
H9

H11

H9

H11

H8

REBOUND DEF by WALLS,MARLY
TURNOVER by COLLINS,CECELIA

BLOCK by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,EMMA
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,CECELIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHAFFER,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by WALLS,MARLY

GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,CECELIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by WALLS,MARLY
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,TAI
ASSIST by WALLS,MARLY

GOOD FT by SHAFFER,EMMA

GOOD FT by SHAFFER,EMMA

GOOD FT by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by SHAFFER,EMMA

SUB IN by KRSUL,CARLY

GOOD LAYUP by KRSUL,CARLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,CECELIA
MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN, TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN, TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by KRSUL,CARLY

GOOD LAYUP by KRSUL,CARLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by COLLINS,CECELIA

SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAI

SUB IN by DINGLER,CAROLINE
MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
REBOUND OFF by KRSUL,CARLY
MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,CECELIA



REBOUND DEF by FAIR,DYAISHA --
MISS JUMPER by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA(in the paint) 04:50
-- REBOUND DEF by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
04:36 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,CECELIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KRSUL,CARLY

SUB OUT by CHRISTIE,LOREN 04:33

SUB IN by JORDAN,NIA 04:33
04:33 SUB OUT by COLLINS,CECELIA
04:33 SUB IN by SISSELMAN,REMI

04:18 7-17 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KRSUL,CARLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by DINGLER,CAROLINE

MISS JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by KRSUL,CARLY

03:35 TURNOVER by DINGLER,CAROLINE

03:25 FOUL by SISSELMAN,REMI

03:25 SUB OUT by SISSELMAN,REMI

03:25 SUB IN by COLLINS,CECELIA
GOOD FT by HEMPHILL,SUMMER 03:25 8-17 H9
GOOD FT by HEMPHILL,SUMMER 03:25 9-17 H8

03:16 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,CECELIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by HEMPHILL,SUMMER 03:16

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:56 9-19 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KRSUL,CARLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COLLINS,CECELIA

GOOD JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA(In the paint) 02:46 11-19 HS8

02:17 TURNOVER by KRSUL,CARLY
TURNOVER by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA 01:57

01:57 STEAL by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

01:55 MISS LAYUP by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
BLOCK by HEMPHILL,SUMMER 01:55

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by JORDAN,NIA 01:55
SUB IN by CHRISTIE,LOREN 01:55

01:54 MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by KRSUL,CARLY
01:38 11-21 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KRSUL,CARLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WALLS,MARLY
MISS JUMPER by CHRISTIE,LOREN 01:21
-- REBOUND DEF by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
01:07 11-24 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST by KRSUL,CARLY
GOOD JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA 00:57 13-24 H11
00:41 13-26 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by KRSUL,CARLY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WALLS,MARLY

MISS JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA(in the paint) 00:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
00:30 FOUL by WALLS,MARLY
SUB OUT by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA 00:30
SUB IN by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE 00:30
MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA 00:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
00:26 FOUL by KRSUL,CARLY
MISS JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA 00:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KRSUL,CARLY
00:01 13-29 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,CECELIA
-- ASSIST by DINGLER,CAROLINE

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Buffalo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell

10:00 SUB OUT by DINGLER,CAROLINE



10:00 SUB OUT by O'BRIEN, TAYLOR

10:00 SUB OUT by KRSUL,CARLY
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAI
10:00 SUB IN by KULESZA,JULIE
10:00 SUB IN by SHAFFER,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by CHRISTIE,LOREN 09:43
REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,SUMMER =
TURNOVER by CHRISTIE,LOREN 09:31
09:31 STEAL by WALLS,MARLY
09:22 13-31 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,CECELIA
= ASSIST by JOHNSON,TAI
MISS JUMPER by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE(in the paint) 09:09
= REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,EMMA
08:40 13-33 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by SHAFFER,EMMA(in the paint)
= ASSIST by KULESZA,JULIE
MISS LAYUP by CHRISTIE,LOREN(in the paint) 08:24
08:24 BLOCK by SHAFFER,EMMA
- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,CECELIA
07:57 13-36 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by KULESZA,JULIE
- ASSIST by SHAFFER,EMMA
GOOD JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA(in the paint) 07:40 15-36 H 21
07:22 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,CECELIA
BLOCK by CHRISTIE,LOREN 07:22
REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,SUMMER -
TURNOVER by YOUNG,JAZMINE 07:14
SUB OUT by CHRISTIE,LOREN 07:14
SUB IN by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA 07:14
07:04 TURNOVER by SHAFFER,EMMA
07:04 SUB OUT by WALLS,MARLY
07:04 SUB OUT by KULESZA,JULIE
07:04 SUB OUT by SHAFFER,EMMA
07:04 SUB IN by SISSELMAN,REMI
07:04 SUB IN by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
07:04 SUB IN by KRSUL,CARLY
06:48 FOUL by COLLINS,CECELIA
GOOD FT by YOUNG,JAZMINE 06:48 16-36 H 20
MISS FT by YOUNG,JAZMINE 06:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
GOOD JUMPER by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA(in the paint) 06:40 18-36 H 18
06:15 MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN, TAYLOR
= REBOUND OFF by KRSUL,CARLY
06:04 TURNOVER by SISSELMAN,REMI
STEAL by FAIR,DYAISHA 06:04
MISS JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA(in the paint) 05:56
REBOUND OFF by FAIR,DYAISHA =
MISS JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA 05:55
05:55 BLOCK by KRSUL,CARLY
- REBOUND DEF by KRSUL,CARLY
SUB OUT by FAIR,DYAISHA 05:55
SUB IN by CAMP,DOMINIQUE 05:55
05:40 MISS LAYUP by KRSUL,CARLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,SUMMER -
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,JAZMINE 05:26
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,JAZMINE -
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,JAZMINE(in the paint) 05:23
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
05:08 FOUL by SISSELMAN,REMI
05:08 SUB OUT by SISSELMAN,REMI
05:08 SUB IN by WALLS,MARLY
GOOD FT by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA 05:08 19-36 H 17
GOOD FT by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA 05:08 20-36 H 16

04:55 20-38 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)



GOOD 3PTR by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA 04:32 23-38 H 15

FOUL by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE 04:18
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:18
04:10 MISS LAYUP by KRSUL,CARLY(in the paint)
BLOCK by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA 04:10
REBOUND DEF by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA -
TURNOVER by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA 04:00
04:00 STEAL by JOHNSON,TAI
FOUL by HEMPHILL,SUMMER 03:40
03:40 23-39 H 16 GOOD FT by WALLS,MARLY
03:40 MISS FT by WALLS,MARLY
REBOUND DEF by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA -
SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,SUMMER 03:33
SUB IN by JORDAN,NIA 03:33
TURNOVER by JORDAN,NIA 03:22
03:22 STEAL by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by O'BRIEN, TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
03:19 23-41 H 18 paint)

MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,JAZMINE 02:53
== REBOUND DEF by KRSUL,CARLY
02:22 MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN, TAYLOR(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by KRSUL,CARLY

FOUL by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE 02:21
SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAZMINE 02:21
SUB IN by FAIR,DYAISHA 02:21
02:21 MISS LAYUP by WALLS,MARLY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JORDAN,NIA -
TURNOVER by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE 02:03
01:45 TURNOVER by KRSUL,CARLY
MISS LAYUP by JORDAN,NIA(In the paint) 01:45
01:45 BLOCK by JOHNSON,TAI
REBOUND OFF by JORDAN,NIA =
01:36 FOUL by KRSUL,CARLY
01:36 SUB OUT by KRSUL,CARLY
01:36 SUB IN by SHAFFER,EMMA
MISS FT by JORDAN,NIA 01:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by JORDAN,NIA 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,EMMA
01:32 MISS LAYUP by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA --
GOOD 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA 01:04 26-41 H 15
00:42 26-43 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by SHAFFER,EMMA(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WALLS,MARLY

00:22 FOUL by COLLINS,CECELIA
00:22 SUB OUT by COLLINS,CECELIA
00:22 SUB IN by SISSELMAN,REMI
FOUL by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA 00:18
TURNOVER by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA 00:18
00:18 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAI
00:18 SUB IN by COLLINS,CECELIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Buffalo Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bucknell
10:00 SUB OUT by SISSELMAN,REMI
10:00 SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAI

SUB OUT by JORDAN,NIA 10:00

SUB IN by HEMPHILL,SUMMER 10:00

GOOD 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA 09:48 29-43 H 14

09:24 MISS 3PTR by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR



REBOUND DEF by CAMP,DOMINIQUE

GOOD 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

GOOD JUMPER by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE
ASSIST by CAMP,DOMINIQUE

MISS 3PTR by HEMPHILL,SUMMER

GOOD 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

MISS 3PTR by HEMPHILL,SUMMER

GOOD JUMPER by HEMPHILL,SUMMER

MISS JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA

REBOUND DEF by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
GOOD JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA
FOUL by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

GOOD JUMPER by CAMP,DOMINIQUE

BLOCK by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE
REBOUND DEF by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE
MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

BLOCK by HEMPHILL,SUMMER
REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,SUMMER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by CAMP,DOMINIQUE
FOUL by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,SUMMER
GOOD JUMPER by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAMP,DOMINIQUE

FOUL by HEMPHILL,SUMMER

TURNOVER by CAMP,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,SUMMER

MISS FT by HEMPHILL,SUMMER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by HEMPHILL,SUMMER

32-43
32-45
34-45

34-47

34-49

37-49

37-51

39-51

41-51

41-52

41-53
43-53

43-54

45-54

45-56

45-57

I

13

I

12

H11

H9

H11

H12

FOUL by SHAFFER,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TAI

GOOD JUMPER by WALLS,MARLY

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,CECELIA
GOOD JUMPER by WALLS,MARLY (fastbreak)
ASSIST by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,TAI
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,TAI
GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TAI
REBOUND DEF by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,TAI

SUB OUT by SHAFFER,EMMA

SUB IN by DINGLER,CAROLINE
SUB IN by KRSUL,CARLY
TURNOVER by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,CECELIA
MISS JUMPER by WALLS,MARLY

GOOD FT by COLLINS,CECELIA
GOOD FT by COLLINS,CECELIA

MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by KRSUL,CARLY
MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by WALLS,MARLY
MISS FT by WALLS,MARLY

GOOD JUMPER by KRSUL,CARLY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KRSUL,CARLY

STEAL by COLLINS,CECELIA
MISS 3PTR by DINGLER,CAROLINE

FOUL by KRSUL,CARLY



MISS 3PTR by HEMPHILL,SUMMER
REBOUND OFF by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

GOOD JUMPER by HEMPHILL,SUMMER(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

ASSIST by CAMP,DOMINIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

GOOD 3PTR by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
ASSIST by FAIR,DYAISHA

VISITORS: Buffalo

02:29 45-59 H14

02:06 47-59 H12
01:21 50-59 HY9
00:55 50-61 H11

00:41 52-61 H9

00:03 55-61 H6

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

REBOUND DEF by WALLS,MARLY
GOOD LAYUP by COLLINS,CECELIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by KRSUL,CARLY

FOUL by COLLINS,CECELIA
SUB OUT by COLLINS,CECELIA
SUB OUT by KRSUL,CARLY
SUB IN by SISSELMAN,REMI
SUB IN by SHAFFER,EMMA

TURNOVER by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

ASSIST by SISSELMAN,REMI

MISS JUMPER by DINGLER,CAROLINE

HOME TEAM: Bucknell

BLOCK by HEMPHILL,SUMMER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by CAMP,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,SUMMER

MISS JUMPER by HEMPHILL,SUMMER(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA(in the paint)

FOUL by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE

MISS JUMPER by CAMP,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
FOUL by FAIR,DYAISHA

MISS JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE

09:32
09:32
09:28
09:28
09:13
09:04

08:56
08:42
08:24

08:11
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08
08:08 55-62 H7
08:00
08:00
07:53 57-62 H5
07:39
07:33 57-65 H8

07:18

06:53 57-67 H 10
06:51
06:51
06:51
06:51

MISS JUMPER by SISSELMAN,REMI

SUB OUT by SISSELMAN,REMI
SUB IN by COLLINS,CECELIA

MISS 3PTR by WALLS,MARLY

REBOUND DEF by SHAFFER,EMMA
TURNOVER by WALLS,MARLY

REBOUND DEF by DINGLER,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by DINGLER,CAROLINE
REBOUND OFF by SHAFFER,EMMA

SUB OUT by DINGLER,CAROLINE
SUB IN by JOHNSON,TAI

MISS FT by SHAFFER,EMMA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SHAFFER,EMMA

BLOCK by WALLS,MARLY

GOOD 3PTR by COLLINS,CECELIA
ASSIST by WALLS,MARLY

REBOUND DEF by WALLS,MARLY
GOOD JUMPER by COLLINS,CECELIA
ASSIST by WALLS,MARLY

SUB OUT by SHAFFER,EMMA
SUB IN by KRSUL,CARLY



SUB IN by YOUNG,JAZMINE
TURNOVER by HEMPHILL,SUMMER

GOOD 3PTR by HEMPHILL,SUMMER
ASSIST by FAIR,DYAISHA

BLOCK by FAIR,DYAISHA

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,SUMMER

MISS JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,SUMMER

MISS JUMPER by HEMPHILL,SUMMER(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

GOOD FT by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
GOOD FT by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

MISS LAYUP by CAMP,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by YOUNG,JAZMINE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by YOUNG,JAZMINE

FOUL by HEMPHILL,SUMMER
SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAZMINE
SUB IN by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE

REBOUND DEF by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE
MISS JUMPER by HEMPHILL,SUMMER
REBOUND OFF by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
MISS 3PTR by CAMP,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND OFF by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE

GOOD JUMPER by HEMPHILL,SUMMER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,SUMMER
TURNOVER by HEMPHILL,SUMMER

REBOUND DEF by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
FOUL by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
TURNOVER by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
FOUL TECH by TEAM

STEAL by FAIR,DYAISHA
MISS 3PTR by HEMPHILL,SUMMER

57-69 H12
60-69 H9
61-69 HS8
62-69 H7
62-71 H9
62-73 H11
64-73 H9
64-74 H 10

STEAL by WALLS,MARLY
GOOD JUMPER by KRSUL,CARLY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,CECELIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KRSUL,CARLY
MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,CECELIA(in the paint)

FOUL by JOHNSON,TAI

GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,TAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by O'BRIEN, TAYLOR(in the paint)

ASSIST by COLLINS,CECELIA
FOUL by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,CECELIA

MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

FOUL by WALLS,MARLY

MISS JUMPER by O'BRIEN, TAYLOR(in the paint)

FOUL by KRSUL,CARLY

STEAL by WALLS,MARLY
MISS LAYUP by KRSUL,CARLY(in the paint)

MISS FT by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by KRSUL,CARLY

REBOUND DEF by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by COLLINS,CECELIA



STEAL by FAIR,DYAISHA

GOOD 3PTR by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
ASSIST by FAIR,DYAISHA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

BLOCK by MCEVANS,CHEYENNE
REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,SUMMER
TURNOVER by HEMPHILL,SUMMER

FOUL by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

MISS 3PTR by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
REBOUND OFF by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA
MISS 3PTR by FAIR,DYAISHA

FOUL by FAIR,DYAISHA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by HEMPHILL,SUMMER(in the paint)
ASSIST by CAMP,DOMINIQUE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

SUB OUT by WOOLLEY,GEORGIA

SUB IN by YOUNG,JAZMINE

MISS JUMPER by FAIR,DYAISHA(in the paint)

FOUL by YOUNG,JAZMINE

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,SUMMER
MISS 3PTR by YOUNG,JAZMINE

67-74

67-75

67-76
67-77

69-77

69-78
69-79

69-80

H7

H8

H9
H 10

H8

H9
H 10

H11

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,TAI

STEAL by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
MISS FT by COLLINS,CECELIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COLLINS,CECELIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by COLLINS,CECELIA
GOOD FT by COLLINS,CECELIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by KRSUL,CARLY
GOOD FT by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

MISS FT by O'BRIEN,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by WALLS,MARLY



